Type 380LX / 382LX 85 °C High Capacitance, Snap-In Aluminum
2, 4 and 5 pin styles available
The excellent value of Type 380L/LX capacitors fnds application in
switching power supply input and output circuits and even motor
drives where the high surface area of multiple units in parallel
approaches the ripple capability of our Type 520C computer-grade
capacitor. Type 380LX delivers more capacitance per can size while
Type 380L available in the largest case sizes gives lower ESR for the

Type 380LX / 382LX 85 °C High Capacitance, Snap-In Aluminum
2, 4 and 5 pin styles available
Part Numbering System
382LX 272  M  200  N05  2 V
Case
Type Cap Tolerance Voltage Code Insulation  # of pins
380L / LX (2 pins)  272 = 2700 µF M = ±20% 200 = 200 Vdc 2 = PVC Blank = 2 pins / 4 pins snap-in 6.3mm L
382L / LX (4 or 5 pins)  333 = 33000 µF A    = 2 pins snap-in 4.0mm L
VS   = 5 pins snap-in 6.3mm L
Outline Drawings Dimensions shown are in mm
 V  = 5 pins standof
Two Pins
380L/LX (22 through 40 mm diameter)
±
Four Pins
382L/LX (35, 40 and 45mm diameter)
Five Pins
382L/LX (40 and 50mm diameter)
Available in 5 pins
Available in 2 and 4 pins
4.
0 6.
3
1
1.5 0.2
2.0max.
6.3 mm pin length
Top of
Capacitor
Body
0.8
+0.2
-0.1
Available in 2, 4 and 5 pins
Top of
Capacitor
Body
1.5 0.1
0.6 min.
0.7
3.75 0.1
5 pin Standoff pin
style (add “V” to end
of part#)
4.
0
1.5 0.2
2.0max.
4.0 mm pin length
option (add “A” to end
of part#)
Top of
Capacitor
Body
0.8 +0.2
-0.1
3.5
4 pi
6.3 pin length
 4.0 pin lengthL ± 2 max.
 L ± 2 max.
Connection
Terminal 40 mm Dia. 50 mm Dia.
A dummy negative (–)
B dummy dummy
C positive (+) positive (+)
D dummy positive (+)
– negative (–) negative (–)
Notes: